issues raised in RICO's investigation in RICO Case No. PDG 2013-1-L. 

3 

8. Respondent understands this Settlement Agreement is public record pursuant to 

Hawaii Revised Statutes chapter 92F. 

C. TERMS OF SETTLEMENT: 

1. Administrative Fine. Respondent agrees to pay a fine,in the amount of ONE 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,500.00). Payment shall be made 

by cashier's check or money order made payable to "DCCA - Compliance Resolution 

Fund" and mailed to the Regulated Industries Complaints Office, Attn: Denise P. Balanay, Esq., 

23 5 S. Beretania Street, 9th Floor, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813.

[...]

registered no sooner than three days nor later that seven days after the day on 
which the employee was hired. Therefore, Guardsmark is in vjolation of Ohio 
Revised Code 4749.06 and Ohio Administrative Code Rule 4501:5-1-09. 

The total number of days of violation for failure to register or timely register 
these employees is six hundred thirty-seven 637. 

It was also found that Guardsmark failed to renew the registration(s) of two (2) 
employee(s) in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 4749.06 and Ohio 
Administrative Code Rule 4501:5-1-20, which requires annual renewal of 
registrations on or prior to the expiration date shown on employee identification